

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT
RAMPURHAT

Present : Sri Gurudas Biswas (J.O Code-WB-00770) Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sessions Case No. 27 /2023 (G.R. Case No.1767/2018)

State of W.B -vs -Ali [Reja@Antony](#) Sk and another

Order No.01

22-02-2023

Received the L.C.R of G.R case no.1767/2018 arising out of Margram P.S case No 160/2018 .dt 07-12-2018 alongwith letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat vide of his order No. 23 dated...21-12-2022

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed u/s 323,325,307,34 I.P.C
Cognizance taken.

To 16-03-2023 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Dictated and corrected

sd/

A.S.J. Rampurhat

sd/

Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT
RAMPURHAT

Present : Sri Gurudas Biswas (J.O Code-WB-00770) Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sessions Case No. _____ /2022 (G.R. Case No. _____)

State of W.B -vs -

Order No.01

Received the L.C.R of G.R case noarising out of P.S case No.....dt.....alongwith letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat vide of his order No..... ..dated.....

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed u/s.....

Cognizance taken.

To _____ for production and appearance.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT
Present : Sri S. Chatterjee ,Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.Court, Rampurhat-in-
charge of Additional Sessions Judge, Rampurhat,Birbhum

Sessions Case No. /2022 (G.R.Case No.

State of W.B -vs -

Order No.01

Received the L.C.R of G.R case noarising out of
..... P.S case No.....dt.....alongwith
letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of
delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat
vide of his order No.....dated.....

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed
u/s.....

Cognizance taken.

To for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat
In-Charge

Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat
In-Charge

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT
Present : Sri S. Chatterjee ,Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.Court, Rampurhat-in-
charge of Additional Sessions Judge, Rampurhat,Birbhum

Sessions Case No. _____ /2022 (G.R.Case No. _____)

State of W.B -vs -

Order No.01

Received the L.C.R of G.R case noarising out of
..... P.S case No.....dt.....alongwith
letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of
delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat
vide of his order No.....dated.....

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed
u/s.....

Cognizance taken.

To _____ for production .

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, BIRBHUM AT
RAMPURHAT

Present : Sri Gurudas Biswas (J.O Code-WB-00770) Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sessions Case No. _____ /2022 (G.R. Case No. _____)

State of W.B -vs -

Order No.01

Received the L.C.R of G.R case noarising out of
..... P.S case No.....dt.....alongwith
letter of commitment, brief copies, magistrate calender, explanation of
delay etc. As the case has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat
vide of his order No.....dated.....

Registered the same as Sessions Case.

Notify the State through Ld.Addl.P.P.

It appears from the L.C.R that C.S has been filed
u/s.....

Cognizance taken.

To _____ for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat

order no 02
dated 11-03-2022

Accused Ali Azmir is produced from Judicial Custody. He is taken into the custody
and remanded to farther J/C till date.

Ld Lawyer for the accused files a petition for hearing along with fresh
vokalatnama. Let the Vocalatnama be kept with the record.

Ld Lawyer for accused and Ld.P.P in charge are present. Bail moves.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld Lawyer for accused prays for bail on the ground of detention already
undergone by this accused and as investigation is completed there is no
requirement or further detention in custody. Further submission of Ld
Lawyer for the accused is that he is a permanent resident under
jurisdiction of this court and if he is released on bail there will be no
hindrance in trial due to absconsion of this accused. Accordingly, Ld
Lawyer for the accused submits to release this accused on bail on any
condition.

On the other hand, Ld P.P in charge raised strong objection against
releasing the accused on bail on the ground that if he is released on bail
there is every chance of threatening of prosecution witnesses and thereby
the prosecution case may be jeopardies, accordingly, Ld PP in charge prays

continue....

for rejection of petition for bail. Considered.

Upon such perusal and hearing and taking notes of the respective submission of Ld lawyers both side. It reveals that there is sufficient materials in C.D against this accused even the eye witness for commission of alleged murder of victim. Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and the manner of commission of the same. I don't find it a fit case for releasing the accused on bail at this case.

Accordingly, prayer for bail is considered and rejected at this stage.

Fix 23/03/2022 for production and framing of charge.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge
(J.O Code-WB-00770)

order no 03

dated 23-03-2022

Accused Ali Azmir is produced from Judicial custody and further remanded to J/C till next date.

Today is fix for consideration of charge.

Ld P.P in charge and ld defense counsel are present.

Let the case record along with G.R record be sent to the court of Ld Additional Sessions Judge Fast Track Court Rampurhat, Birbhum for disposal.

Fix 30-03-2022 for production of the accused person before transferee court.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. Rampurhat

Additional Sessions Judge
(J.O Code-WB-00770)