

Sessions -27/ 2023 (CIS-27 /2023)
CNRWBBB050001762023

Order No.02
16.03.2023.

Both the accused persons namely Ali Reja @ Antony Sk and Ohid Sk @ Juyel Sk on Court bail are present in Court by filing hazira and a petition along with vocalotnama is filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard both sides considered. The Prayer of the accused persons are allowed. The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

Let the Sessions case record and G.R -1767/2018 case record be transferred to my own Court, Rampurhat for disposal

To 08-06-2023 for appearance.

Accused as before.

S/d
A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770