

Sessions Case No. 27 of 2023 (CIS NO. 27/23
CNR NO.WBBB05- 000176-2023

Order No.04
22-05-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 3 Nabab Sk and CSW no. 4. Humayun Sk and for appearance of the accused persons. Both accused persons on court bail namely; Ali Reja @ Anthoni Sk and Ohid Reja @ Juyel Sk are present and file hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the prosecution is also present and files hazira. Summons upon the CSW Nos. 3 and 4 returned after due service. An application is filed on behalf of the prosecution for issuance of warrant of arrest against that two witnesses, mentioned above. Perused the same as well as other materials on record. Heard the Ld. Counsel for the prosecution and Ld. Defence counsel. Prayer of prosecution for issuance of warrant of arrest against CSW No. 3 Nabab Sk and CSW 4. Humayun Sk is allowed.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest for a bond of RS. 500 /- against CSW No. 3 Nabab Sk and CSW no. 4. Humayun Sk.

It appears from the record that 23-05-2024 for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution. However, the same is a holiday and as such the case is rescheduled today itself.

To 30-07-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 3 Nabab Sk and CSW no. 4. Humayun Sk.

To date for E.R of W.W.A

To 31-07-2024 for evidence of CSW Nos. 5 and 6.

Ld. Counsel for the prosecution is to take steps for issuance of summons upon the CSW Nos. 5 and 6.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.