

Sessions Case -27/ 2023 (CIS-27 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050001762023

Order No.06

30.07.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Humayun Kabir and Asraf Sk after due service.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses namely Humayun Kabir and Nabab Sk are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03 and P.W-04.

No other witness is present.

After recording this evidence Ld. Lawyer filed P.R bond of Rs. 500/- for witness Nabab Sk. Record shows on 22-05-2024 bailable warrant were issued against the witness. the witness is produced today by Ld. Lawyer and he is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

It appears to this Court that purpose of issuing bailable warrant has already been served and that being so this court find no reason for his further detention. Accordingly the witness Nabab Sk is allowed bail and he is permitted to file P.R bond of Rs. 500/-.

If prayer for bond filed he be released and discharged.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Later-06

Dated-30-07-2024

PR bond of Rs.-500/- is furnished by the witness Nabab Sk is found correct and accepted. Let the PR bond be kept with the record.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885