

Sessions Case -27/ 2023 (CIS-27 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001762023

Order No.08

06.11.2024.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Asraf Ali after due service.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Asraf Ali is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-05.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885